Available at https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app -download-JRE 8 download 

(never update Java) 

 Use Internet Explorer atleast 8. 
 All java add-ons must be enable in the system. 
 Always use Class III B Digital Signature Certificates (DSC) having Signing. 

The Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 1,10,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Ten Thousand Only) 
may be deposited in NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY 
ACCOUNT NO. 340602050000022 of Union bank of India , Branch -Yusuf Sarai 
and IFSC code no: UBIN0534064 through RTGS/NEFT or send a Demand Draft in 
favoring NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY and payable at

[...]

(c) Applications to this tender will be accepted only through the online mode through 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. No other mode of application will be considered & 
application will not be accepted.  

The Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 1,10,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Ten Thousand Only) may be 
deposited in NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY ACCOUNT NO. 
340602050000022 of Union bank of India , Branch -Yusuf Sarai and IFSC code no: 
UBIN0534064 through RTGS/NEFT or send a Demand Draft in favoring NATIONAL 
INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY and payable at New Delhi .